PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

(R5) 15:45 NAAS, 1m

(3YO plus)

1 (14) " 1-13319 MAKING LIGHT 36 cD BF

b f Tamayuz - Instant Sparkle

167560 BEACH WEDDING 41D

b f Footstepsinthesand - Lovers Peace

o
ankg
3(5) a' 0243 CIAO 22
= ch f Lord Shanakill - Selouma

4 (3) ,W 232820 COULD IT BE LOVE (USA) 52
SR b f War Front - Playa Maya

5 (13) H 376967 DAMSELFLY 9

2 (6)

b f Power - Flavia Tatiana

b f Elusive Pimpernel - Convent Girl

-

662314 IIEX EXCELSA 41

6 (12) “' "‘53‘ 117106 ESPERE 29D
7(9) 'y

——

ch f Excelebration - Holly Blue

8 (7) m 321460 MOST GIFTED (usA)scC
b f War Front - Gagnoa
9 (11) m 13 MOTEO 11D
g f Teofilo - Modeeroch
10(8) [ ¥ 1-80485 SARROCCHI 91
b f Galileo - Thai Haku
11 (2) m 415-04 SHEKIBA 11
ch f Arcano - Catbells
12 . 08-91  SNOWFLAKES 18D
(20) br f Galileo - Laddies Poker Two
13 (1) I"“ 164-006 SOLAR WAVE 11
b f Vocalised - Solar Outburst
14 (4) ﬂ_\ﬁ 221705 VIVIANITE 11D

b f Teofilo - Crystany

49-8

39-0

39-0

39-0bt

39-0blt

39-0

39-0p

39-0t

39-0

39-0t

39-0

39-0

39-0ec

39 -0ht

Rathasker Clodovil Irish EBF Garnet Stakes (Listed) (Fillies And Mares) (Class 1)

o) T T

D P McDonogh
D K Weld

R P Cleary
John Patrick
Murtagh

D A McCormack
Mrs D Foster

M C Hussey
A P O'Brien

S M Crosse
Joseph P O'Brien

C T Keane
G M Lyons

Whelan
Prendergast

T
T

J A Heffernan
A P O'Brien

G F Carroll
J G Murphy

D O'Brien
A P O'Brien
K J Manning
J S Bolger
S Foley

M Halford

112

96

70

107

95

95

90

98

98

94

90

80

85



http://www.attheraces.com/?ref=pdfform

ATR VERDICT: Making Light could hardly have won more easily in this grade at Cork two starts ago
but she struggled in a Leopardstown Group 2 latest and has to give lumps of weight to some smatrt-
looking types, including a battalion of Aidan O'Brien runners. The Ballydoyle handler's quartet is led by
Could It Be Love according to official figures, though Cork maiden winner Snowflakes looks useful and
both Most Gifted and Sarrocchi merit respect. Preference, though, is for MOTEO, who caught the eye
when winning at Leopardstown on debut and showed that this grade holds no fears for the progressive
grey when third at Cork last time. Open to any amount of improvement after just two starts, she can
strike.

Top Tip: MOTEO (9)
Watch out for: SNOWFLAKES (12)

Ciowinload en the

DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY & Appstore | W ans3on |

© 2018 At The Races. All Rights Reserved.



