

## PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

## (R5) 15:45 NAAS, 1m

Rathasker Clodovil Irish EBF Garnet Stakes (Listed) (Fillies And Mares) (Class 1) (3YO plus)

TRIFECTA JACKPOT 4 PLACEPOT

No(Dr)	Silk	Form	Horse Details	Age/Wt	Jockey/Trainer	OR
1 (14)		1-13319	MAKING LIGHT 36 CD BF b f Tamayuz - Instant Sparkle	49-8	D P McDonogh D K Weld	112
2 (6)	*	167560	<b>BEACH WEDDING</b> 41 D b f Footstepsinthesand - Lovers Peace	39-0	R P Cleary John Patrick Murtagh	96
3 (5)	A	0243	CIAO 22 ch f Lord Shanakill - Selouma	39-0	D A McCormack Mrs D Foster	70
4 (3)		232820	<b>COULD IT BE LOVE</b> (USA) 52 b f War Front - Playa Maya	3 9 - 0bt	M C Hussey A P O'Brien	107
5 (13)		376967	<b>DAMSELFLY</b> 9 b f Power - Flavia Tatiana	3 9 - 0b1t	S M Crosse Joseph P O'Brien	95
6 (12)		117106	<b>ESPERE</b> 29 D b f Elusive Pimpernel - Convent Girl	39-0	C T Keane G M Lyons	95
7 (9)		662314	IIEX EXCELSA 41 ch f Excelebration - Holly Blue	3 9 - 0p	C D Hayes J A Stack	90
8 (7)		321460	MOST GIFTED (USA) 8 C b f War Front - Gagnoa	3 9 - Ot	W M Lordan A P O'Brien	98
9 (11)		13	MOTEO 11 D g f Teofilo - Modeeroch	39-0	R P Whelan P J Prendergast	-
10 (8)		1-80485	SARROCCHI 91 b f Galileo - Thai Haku	3 9 - Ot	J A Heffernan A P O'Brien	98
11 (2)		415-04	SHEKIBA 11 ch f Arcano - Catbells	39-0	G F Carroll J G Murphy	94
12 (10)		08-91	<b>SNOWFLAKES</b> 18 D br f Galileo - Laddies Poker Two	39-0	D O'Brien A P O'Brien	90
13 (1)		164-006	SOLAR WAVE 11 b f Vocalised - Solar Outburst	39-0ec	K J Manning J S Bolger	80
14 (4)		221705	VIVIANITE 11 D b f Teofilo - Crystany	3 9 - 0ht	S Foley M Halford	85

**ATR VERDICT:** Making Light could hardly have won more easily in this grade at Cork two starts ago but she struggled in a Leopardstown Group 2 latest and has to give lumps of weight to some smart-looking types, including a battalion of Aidan O'Brien runners. The Ballydoyle handler's quartet is led by Could It Be Love according to official figures, though Cork maiden winner Snowflakes looks useful and both Most Gifted and Sarrocchi merit respect. Preference, though, is for MOTEO, who caught the eye when winning at Leopardstown on debut and showed that this grade holds no fears for the progressive grey when third at Cork last time. Open to any amount of improvement after just two starts, she can strike.

Top Tip: MOTEO (9)

Watch out for: SNOWFLAKES (12)





## DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY



